

PEFC CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 2018-SKM-PEFC-287

Initial certification date: 02 August 2005

Valid: 02 November 2021 – 01 November 2026

This is to certify that

Hunton Fiber AS

Niels Ødegaards gate 8, 2815 Gjøvik, Norway and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to PEFC standard:

PEFC ST 2002:2013: Chain of custody of forest based products

This certificate is valid for process certification of:

Production and Sales of Softboard, Hardboard, Wood Fiber Isolation and I-Beams sawn. PEFC certified. Percentage based method.

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on www.pefc.org.

Place and date: Solna, 01 November 2021



ISO/IEC 17065

For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden



Ann-Louise Pått
Management Representative



Certificate no.: 2018-SKM-PEFC-287 Place and date: Solna, 01 November 2021

Appendix to Certificate

Hunton Fiber AS

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site	Name

Hunton Fiber AB

Hunton Konstruktion AB

Hunton Fiber AS (outsourced to

Landheimgruppen)

Hunton Isolasjon AS

Hunton Fiber AS

Hunton Fiber AS

Hunton Fiber AS (Sales Office)

Site Address

Gustavsgatan 34, 216 11 Limhamn, Sweden

Boråsvägen 4, 517 71 Olsfors, Sweden

Veverivegen 19, 2848 Skreia, Norway

Brennbakkvegen 15, 2822 Bybrua, Norway

Niels Ødegaards gate 8, 2815 Gjøvik, Norway

Niels Ødegaards gate 8, 2815 Gjøvik, Norway

Bankveien 1, 1383 Asker, Norway

